

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid
Receiving / Réception des soumissions
189 Prince William Street
Room 421
Saint John
New Brunswick
E2L 2B9

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid
Receiving / Réception des soumissions
189 Prince William Street
Room 421
Saint John
New Bruns
E2L 2B9

Title - Sujet Asbestos Abatement, Var.Bldgs,Gaget		
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W0105-13E031/A		Date 2013-01-10
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W0105-13E031		Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
File No. - N° de dossier PWB-2-35119 (100)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME	
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWB-100-3181		
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale		2012-12-07
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2013-01-24		Time Zone Fuseau horaire Atlantic Standard Time AST
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: MacDonald, Anne (PWB) D.		Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwb100
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (902) 626-494 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (506) 636-4376	
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée		
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:		
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.		

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Addendum 2
January 10, 2013

Correction of text in addendum 1 - should read:

Standing Offer - **Asbestos Abatement, Various Buildings, CFB Gagetown, Oromocto, NB**

W0105-13E031

The following addition to the tender documents is effective immediately. This Addendum shall form a part of the contract documents.

Please note: Attached is the specification which forms part of the solicitation document.

Question:

- 1) For the "Build up of Rates" for Annex "A" Basis of Payment, the Labourer and Supervisor rates, various PPE, equipment such as Hepa Vacuums, Negative Air Machines, portable showers, Enclosures, glues or lock down agents, etc. are necessary for a Type 2 & 3 removal. This is expensive and will affect the cost of the hourly rate. My question is, are the PPE, equipment, etc to be included in the hourly rate (lines 2 & 3) or in line 7 of Basis Payment for All Products and Materials????

Answer:

Negative air machines, Hepa Vacuums, portable showers and enclosures are equipment and are included in the hourly rate. Items like glues and lock down agents would fall under materials(Wholesale cost plus percentage)

Question:

- 2) Is there a minimum rate for a Call Up in this RISO, example, could be a 1 hour job start to finish, but we have to pick up all necessary equipment and PPE and replace after. Can there be a minimum \$ 400.00 for a Call Up to cover costs of labour to pick up and return materials and equipment necessary, travel to and from the Base (which is not covered in the contract) for such small but necessary activity.

Answer:

No. There will be no minimum rates established per requisition.